Bo Loves First Responders

RULES & REGULATIONS

No purchase necessary. Void where prohibited. All federal, state and local regulations apply.

HOW TO WIN: To qualify to win an office lunch from the Bo Loves First Responders Contest and all its contents (prize) you may enter at www.bolovesfirstresponders.com starting on Friday, October 16, 2020 and through November 20, 2020. All required fields must be filled out completely and precisely according to the direction to be eligible for the drawing. Deadline to enter is 5:00 pm on Thursday, November 19, 2020. Entries will be voted on by Curtis Media-Goldsboro staff. A drawing will be held each Thursday and the winning first responder unit announced each Friday morning during the Carlyle and Company morning show for 5 consecutive weeks beginning Thursday, October 22, 2020.

PRIZE VALUE: The approximate value of prize is \$80. WZKT-FM, www.bolovesfirstresponders.com and www.goldsborodailynews.com / Curtis Media Group-Goldsboro assumes no liability or responsibility in connection with the use of any prize awarded hereunder nor in connection with any warranty or representation therewith.

PRIZE DETAILS: Winner will receive two (2) jumbo Bo Boxes, for lunch which will be delivered by Wayne Carlyle on the following week of announced winner. Delivery date and time to be mutually agreed upon by winning first responder unit representative and Wayne Carlyle of 97.7 Katie Country.

PRIZE REDEMPTION/CLAIM/RELEASES: Winners will be notified via phone or e-mail. No substitution of the prize or transfer of the prize to a third party is permitted and prize cannot be redeemed for cash value. All costs, fees, and expenses, not specifically included in the grand prize description are solely the responsibility of the grand prize winner. Winners must complete a signed affidavit of eligibility and liability/publicity release. To meet Federal Tax regulations, all winners must present their social security card, Photo ID, and are responsible for all taxes associated with the prize. Prizes may be considered income and taxes on said prizes are solely the responsibility of the winner. Compliance with all regulations is solely the responsibility of the winner. The winner, by acceptance of a prize, agrees WZKT-FM, Curtis Media Group-Goldsboro, its sponsors, advertising and promotion agencies from any and all liability for claims, actions, or proceedings for injuries or damages sustained in connection with the receipt, ownership or use of the prize or while traveling to, preparing for or participating in any prize-related activity. By playing the contest, or by winning, participants have awarded WZKT-FM, www.goldsborodailynews.com Curtis Media Group-Goldsboro the right to publicize their name, photograph or likeness, voice and details both on air and on the industry website, and have accepted and agreed to comply with and be bound by these rules.

ELIGIBILITY: No purchase necessary. Void where prohibited. Must be 18 years old or older to participate and a North Carolina resident. There will be one winner each Friday for five consecutive weeks beginning on Friday, October 23, 2020. Chances of winning are determined by the number of entries received. Employees of WZKT-FM/WGBR AM & FM/WFMC AM & FM/WSSG AM & FM/WWMC AM & FM/Curtis Media Group-Goldsboro, their parent companies, agencies, subsidiaries, representatives, sponsors, affiliates, distributors, suppliers, and advertising, promotional agencies and their immediate families and employees of competing media companies are not eligible to participate. WZKT-FM, Curtis Media Group-Goldsboro reserves the right to disqualify, at their sole discretion, any entrant or entry if the contest rules are not followed. No substitution of prizes or transfer of prizes to a third party is permitted. This contest is limited solely to First Responder Units in Wayne County North Carolina.

LIABILITY: WZKT-FM /Curtis Media Group-Goldsboro is not responsible for problems associated with television transmission, radio transmission, cable transmission, satellite transmission, internet transmission, phone lines, or the phone number for this contest that are beyond the control WZKT-FM/Curtis Media Group-Goldsboro. This includes, but it not limited to, a busy signal on the contest phone line, operator interference, internet connection or computer issues, cellular interference, technical or atmospheric conditions that disrupt the completion of the phone call, text, or email, or for technical difficulties which may prohibit the transmission of their television or radio signals to all or limited geographic areas during the playing of the contest. WZKT-FM/Curtis Media Group-Goldsboro is not responsible for cancellations, postponements, or delays. This contest is no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with Twitter or Snapchat. All decisions are made by the management of WZKT-FM/Curtis Media Group-Goldsboro are final. We reserve the right to revise the rules.